Specifications subject to change without notice.
©2005 Broan-NuTone Canada Inc.
E L E C T R I C  F U R N A C E S
C l e a n ,  q u i e t  a n d  e f f i c i e n t  u n i t s  p r ov i d e  e l e c t r i c a l l y  c o n t r o l l e d  c o m f o r t
t h r o u g h o u t  y o u r  c o t t a g e ,  h o m e  o r  o f f i c e !
85125 11/05
Customer Service:
1 888 882-7626  (905) 670-2500

In both switch positions the blower will automatically change to
a higher speed after additional elements are energized by the
sequencers and plenum temperature rises.* This minimizes cold
drafts that might occur before the furnace reaches full output.
2) Energy Saver
Mild Weather – Disconnects approximately half of the elements so
entire furnace is not energized during milder fall and spring months.
Cold Weather – All element banks are available for heat.
3) Mode Selector
Continuous High (Thermostat Bi-pass) – Motor runs continuously
on high for constant air circulation during warm weather months.
Automatic – Blower controlled by thermostat.
4) Pilot Light
“On” Light – Assists in locating source of any malfunction.
Built-in user convenient control
21B10M 10 34120 44 1/3 10" x 8"  (25.4 X 20.3 cm) 21 38 Low 638
21B15M 15 51180 65 1/3 10" x 8"  (25.4 X 20.3 cm) 24 43 Med-Low 814
21B18M 18 51416 86 1/3 10" x 8"  (25.4 X 20.3 cm) 27 49 Med-Low 814
21B20M 20 68240 87 1/3 10" x 8"  (25.4 X 20.3 cm) 33 59 Med-Low 814
21B25M 25 85300 106 1/3 10" x 8"  (25.4 X 20.3 cm) 37 67 Med-Low 814
21B27MS* 27 92124 118 3/4 12" x 8"  (30.4 X 20.3 cm) 36 65 Med-High 707
83B13 13.5 46062 42 1/3 10" x 8"  (25.4 X 20.3 cm) 21 38 Med 960
83B24 24 81880 70 1/3 10" x 8"  (25.4 X 20.3 cm) 35 63 Med 960
83B27 27 92124 78 1/3 10" x 8"  (25.4 X 20.3 cm) 39 70 Med 960
*21B27MS has built-in noise absorption components to run quietly during continuous or regular cycle modes.